Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth
of Massachusetts Zglu JAN 2 I p 3: 02

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Datg: || © Igpgust 31, 2013 | Ending Date: [October 18, 2013 f

CITY CLERK, SALEM, MASS

Type of Report: (Check one)
[] 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election  [] 30 day after election [ ] year-end report [ | dissolution

INorene C. Gachignard | 'Gachignard Committee |
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name
!Councilor At-Large | IDarieen Melis ]
Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer
|16 Buchanan Road, Salem, MA 01970 [| |[115 Federal Street, Salem, MA 01970 |
Residential Address Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): (987) 594-5207 l Telephone Number (optional): (978) 744-6471 |
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 0
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 4,330.92
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) 4,330.92
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) 1,700.92
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 2,630
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 375
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 1,525.92
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: ISaIem Five Cents Savings Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.
{ ) 5
Signed under the penalties of perjury: ‘rg\/‘_ aals 240 é JLZI&') (Treasurer's signature) Date: |Jan 21, 2014 —I

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that [ have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report

D I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
campaign finance activity of all persons actingqinder the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.

s
Signed under the penalties of perjury: WM ___

/ L}
Fal / (Candidate's signature) Date: |Jan 21, 2014
e s

{
<




Norene C. Gachignard Council At-Large

Date
Received

8/1/07
9/27/13
8/1/07
7/20/13
7/29/13
7/30/13
7/30/13
8/25/13
9/7/13
9/8/13
9/9/13
9/16/13
9/18/13
9/27/13
10/8/13
10/10/13
10/11/13
10/16/13
8/1/07
9/12/13
9/8/13
8/1/07

9/12/13
8/1/07
8/1/07
9/12/13
7f15/13
8/1/07
9/12/13

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

8th Day Before Election 2013 REVISED 1/21/14

Name and Residential Address

(alphabetical listing required)

GACHIGNARD COMMITTEE EIN 37-1739248

Blanchette, Marion, 4 Bertuccio Ave, Salem
Boris, John, 5 Bedford St., Salem, MA
Fair, Susan, 44 Station Rd., Salem

Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem
Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem

Grover, Amy 15 Oliver St., Salem
Hartfelder, Mary E., 10 Monroe St., Salem
Howard, Margaret, 80 Leach St., Salem
Karam, Jean, 25 Winter Island Rd., Salem

Levesque, Paul, 163 Lafayette St., Salem
Lutts, Robert, 92 Orne St., Salem

Melis, Darleen, 115 Federal St., Salem
O'Donnell, Thomas, 80 Washington Sq., Salem
Perry, Carol, 4 Cleveland Rd., Salem

Silva, Jason, 56 Dane St Beverly, MA

White Sullivan, Clare, 10 Lee St., Salem

Line 9: Total receipts in excess of $50

Line 9: Total receipts in excess of $50 (or listed above)
Line 10: Total receipts $50 and under* (not listed above)
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD

Amount

100.00
100.00
100.00
40.35
32.84
158.76
23.35
49.50
11.42
13.59
8.99
33.00
209.22
557.81
99.00
20.87
100.00
167.22
100.00
75.00
100.00
100.00

A A A AAAAAH AP AL HHH DDA S

200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

$ 100.00

$3,000.92

A A A S S

$ 3,000.92

$ 1,330.00
$4,330.92

*Gachignard: Reg.Nurse, North Shore Communty College

Page 2

Occupation &
Employer
(contribution
of $200 +)

Director,
Levesque
Funeral Home,
163 Lafayette
St., Salem



Norene C. Gachignard Councilor At-Large Page 3

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

Date Paid To Whom Paid Address Purpose of Amount
(alphabetical listing) Expenditure
115 Derby St., 1/4 page ad-Taste of
9/16/13 House of the 7 Gables Salem, MA Gables $ 125.00
North Shore Community 102 Lafayette St., Donation to
10/11/13 Development Coalition Salem, MA "No Place Like Home" $ 100.00
26 Howley St.,
9/27/13 Thriftco Speedi Print Peabody, MA Lawn signs & wires $ 557.81

371 Paradise Rd,
7/30/13 Vinnin Square Liquors Swampscott, MA Campaign Kick-off $ 158.76

95 Hayden Avenue,

9/18/13 VISTAprint Lexington, MA Palm Cards $ 209.22
95 Hayden Avenue,

10/8/13 VISTAprint Lexington, MA Dear Friend Cards $ 99.00
95 Hayden Avenue,

10/16/13 VISTAprint Lexington, MA Palm Cards $ 167.22

Total Line 12: $1,417.01

Line 12: Expenditures over $50 $1,417.01

Line 13: Expenditures $50 and under $ 283.91

Line 14: Total Expenditures $1,700.92



Norene C. Gachignard

Date
Received

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

Date
Incurred

7/20/13
7/29/13
7/30/13
7/30/13
8/25/13
9/7/13
9/8/13
9/9/13

9/16/13
9/18/13
9/27/13
10/8/13
10/10/13
10/11/13
10/16/13

SCHEDULE C:

From Whom
Received

George Carey

Richard Pabich

Patrick Shultz

Councilor At-Large

Residential Address

18 Wenham Rd.,
Topsfield, MA 01983

35 Winter Island Rd.,
Salem, MA 01970

17 Valley St.,
Salem, MA 01970

Line 15: "in-Kind" over$50

Description of
Contribution

Shrimp for 8/1
Fundraiser

Venue for 8/1
Fundraiser

Food for 8/1
Fundraiser

Line 16: "in-Kind" $50 and under

Line 17: Total "in-Kind"

SCHEDULE D: Liabilities

To Whom Due

Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard

Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard
Norene Gachignard

Address

16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem

16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem
16 Buchanan Road, Salem

Line 18: OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL)

Purpose

Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan

Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan

"IN-KIND"CONTRIBUTIONS

Value

$ 100.00

$ 200.00

Amount

40.35
32.84
158.76
23.35
49.50
11.42
1£3.58
8.99

33.00
209.22
557.81

99.00

20.87
100.00

$ 167.22

$1,525.92
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