

# Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2014 JAN 21 P 3: 02

2014 0/11/ 2.1	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission			
Fill in Reporting Period dates:  Beginning Date:   LE Aug.	ust 31, 2013 Ending Date: October 18, 2013			
Type of Report: (Check one)				
8th day preceding preliminary	30 day after election year-end report dissolution			
Norene C. Gachignard	Gachignard Committee			
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee Name			
Councilor At-Large	Darleen Melis			
Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer			
16 Buchanan Road, Salem, MA 01970	115 Federal Street, Salem, MA 01970			
Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address			
Telephone Number (optional): (987) 594-5207	Telephone Number (optional): (978) 744-6471			
SUMMARY BALANC	CE INFORMATION:			
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	0			
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	4,330.92			
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	4,330.92			
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, lin	ne 14) 1,700.92			
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	2,630			
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	age 6) 375			
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	1,525.92			
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Salem Five Cents Sa	avings Bank			
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:  I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind of finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in Signed under the penalties of perjury:  FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 bo	contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  (Treasurer's signature)  Date: Jan 21, 2014			
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee  I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance cordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,			
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing se I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign , in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the			
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: Jan 21, 2014			

#### **SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS**

8th Day Before Election 2013 REVISED 1/21/14

Date Received	Name and Residential Address Amount Employer (contribut			Occupation & Employer (contribution of \$200 +)
8/1/07 9/27/13 8/1/07 7/20/13 7/29/13 7/30/13 8/25/13 9/7/13 9/8/13 9/16/13 9/16/13 9/18/13 10/10/13 10/11/13 10/16/13 8/1/07 9/12/13 9/8/13 8/1/07	Blanchette, Marion, 4 Bertuccio Ave, Salem Boris, John, 5 Bedford St., Salem, MA Fair, Susan, 44 Station Rd., Salem Norene Gachignard,16 Buchanan Road, Salem	************	100.00 100.00 100.00 40.35 32.84 158.76 23.35 49.50 11.42 13.59 8.99 33.00 209.22 557.81 99.00 20.87 100.00 167.22 100.00 75.00 100.00	* *  Director, Levesque
Line 10: To	Levesque, Paul, 163 Lafayette St., Salem Lutts, Robert, 92 Orne St., Salem Melis, Darleen, 115 Federal St., Salem O'Donnell, Thomas, 80 Washington Sq., Salem Perry, Carol, 4 Cleveland Rd., Salem Silva, Jason, 56 Dane St Beverly, MA White Sullivan, Clare, 10 Lee St., Salem  Line 9: Total receipts in excess of \$50  al receipts in excess of \$50 (or listed above) tal receipts \$50 and under* (not listed above) OTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	\$ 3 \$ 1	200.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 ,000.92	Funeral Home, 163 Lafayette St., Salem

<sup>\*</sup>Gachignard: Reg.Nurse, North Shore Communty College

# **SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES**

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Am	ount
9/16/13	House of the 7 Gables	115 Derby St., Salem, MA	1/4 page ad-Taste of Gables	\$	125.00
10/11/13	North Shore Community Development Coalition	102 Lafayette St., Salem, MA 26 Howley St.,	Donation to "No Place Like Home"	\$	100.00
9/27/13	Thriftco Speedi Print	Peabody, MA	Lawn signs & wires	\$	557.81
7/30/13	Vinnin Square Liquors	371 Paradise Rd, Swampscott, MA	Campaign Kick-off	\$	158.76
9/18/13	VISTAprint	95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA	Palm Cards	\$	209.22
10/8/13	VISTAprint	95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA Dear Friend Cards		\$	99.00
10/16/13	VISTAprint Total Line 12:	95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA Palm Cards		\$ <b>\$1</b> ,	167.22 <b>417.01</b>
	Line 12: Expenditures over \$50			\$1,417.01	
		Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and under			283.91
	Line 14: Total Expenditures			\$1,	700.92

### **SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND"CONTRIBUTIONS**

Date Received	From Whom Received	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
8/1/13	George Carey	18 Wenham Rd., Topsfield, MA 01983	Shrimp for 8/1 Fundraiser	\$ 100.00
8/1/13	Richard Pabich	35 Winter Island Rd., Salem, MA 01970	Venue for 8/1 Fundraiser	\$ 200.00
8/1/13	Patrick Shultz	17 Valley St., Salem, MA 01970	Food for 8/1 Fundraiser	\$ 75.00
				\$ 375.00
		Line 15: "in-Kind" over\$50		\$ 375.00
		Line 16: "in-Kind" \$50 and under		\$ 
		Line 17: Total "in-Kind"		\$ 375.00

## **SCHEDULE D: Liabilities**

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	A	mount
7/20/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	40.35
7/29/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	32.84
7/30/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	158.76
7/30/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	23.35
8/25/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	49.50
9/7/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	11.42
9/8/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	13.59
9/9/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	8.99
9/16/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	33.00
9/18/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	209.22
9/27/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	557.81
10/8/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	99.00
10/10/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	20.87
10/11/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	100.00
10/16/13	Norene Gachignard	16 Buchanan Road, Salem	Loan	\$	167.22
Line 18: OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL)			\$1	,525.92	